
WILFUL DEFAULTERS – RS. 200 CRORE & ABOVE 
(147 ACCOUNTS)   RS. 67,609 CRORES 

 
  Amount 

technically/ 
prudentially 
written-off 

Funded- 
amount 

outstanding 

TOTAL 
RS. IN 

CR 
Punjab National Bank Gitanjali Gems Limited  4644 4644 
SBI Abg Shipyard Ltd 1,875  1,875 
UCO Bank Rei Agro Limited 895 850 1,745 
SBI Ruchi Soya Industries Limited  1,618 1,618 
Punjab National Bank Gili India Limited  1447 1447 
Central Bank of India Winsome Diamonds And Jewellery Limited 695 695 1390 
Punjab National Bank Kudos Chemie Ltd 1301  1301 
Punjab National Bank Nakshatra Brands Limited  1109 1109 
SBI Coastal Projects Limited 979 5 984 
Punjab National Bank Winsome Diamonds AndJewellery Limited 892  892 
Andhra Bank Sterling Oil Resources Limited  888 888 

SBI K.S. Oils Limited 831  831 
Bank of India Rotomac Global Private Limited - 823 823 
Central Bank of India Electrotherm (India) Limited 384 384 768 
Punjab National Bank Sterling Global OilResources Pvt Ltd 755  755 
Indian Overseas Bank Rotomac Global Private Limited 751  751 
SBI Arss Infrastructure Projects ltd 743  743 
UCO Bank Era Infra EngineeringLimited - 738 738 
Punjab National Bank Forever Precious Jewellery & Diamonds P Ltd 736  736 
Allahabad Bank Concast Steel & Power Limited 76 659 735 
Central Bank of India Sel Textiles Limited 346 372 718 
Bank of India Gupta Coal India Private Limited -- 704 704 
SBI B S Limited 621 80 701 
Canara Bank Transstory (India) Limited 678 - 678 
SBI Rei Agro Limited 672  672 
Canara Bank Winsome Diamonds And Jewellery Limited 620 15 636 
Punjab National Bank Hanung Toys And Textiles Limited 599  599 
SBI Kingfisher Airlines Limited 586  586 
SBI Surya Pharmaceutical Ltd 574  574 
SBI Action Ispat And PowerPrivate Limited 498 42 540 
Bank of Baroda Transstroy (India) Limited 539 - 539 
Central Bank of India Kudos Chemic Ltd 244 265 509 
SBI Indu Projects Limited 508 - 508 
Bank of Baroda Amtek Auto Limited - 498 498 
Central Bank of India Forever Precious Jewellery & Diamonds P Ltd 249 249 497 
SBI Radikal Foods Limited 408 83 491 
Andhra Bank Vmc Systems Limited 485 - 485 

SBI G.E.T. Power Limited 474 2 476 
SBI Jay Polychem (India)Limited 475  475 
Central Bank of India Prakash Vanijya Private Limited 231 231 461 
Bank of Baroda Rotomac Global Private Limited 457 - 457 
SBI Shree Ganesh Jewellery House (I) Limited 453  453 
Central Bank of India Rei Agro Limited 223 223 446 
Bank of Baroda Kingfisher Airlines Limited 442 - 442 
Central Bank of India S Kumars Nationwide Limited  218 218 436 
Bank of Baroda Rei Agro Limited 318 114 432 



SBI Sai Infosystem India Limited 429  429 
Oriental Bank of Com Gupta Exim India Private Limited 426  426 
Punjab National Bank Jas Infrastructure And Power Limited 411  411 
United Bank of India Rotomac Global PrivateLimited - 411 411 
SBI Abc Cotspin PrivateLimited 404  404 
Punjab National Bank Zoom Developers Pvt Ltd 403  403 
SBI Dunar Foods Limited 402  402 
Indian Overseas Bank Rei Agro Limited 400  400 
SBI First Leasing Co Of India Ltd 397  397 
Central Bank of India Jain Infraprojects Limited 192 192 383 
Bank of India Diamond Power Infrastructure Limited - 378 378 
SBI Surana Corporation Ltd 326 52 378 
Indian Bank Varun Industries Limited  378 378 
Canara Bank Nakoda Limited 375 - 375 
SBI Zoom Developers Pvt Ltd 375  375 
SBI Vmc Systems Limited 363 8 371 
Bank of Baroda Abc Cotspin Private Limited 362 - 362 
SBI Jain Infraprojects Limited 360  360 
SBI Surya Vinayak Industries Ltd 357  357 
Canara Bank Allied Strips Limited 356 - 356 
Oriental Bank of Com Siddhi Vinayak Logistic Limited 354  354 
Canara Bank Action Ispat And Power Private Limited 347 - 347 
SBI Spanco Limited 347  347 
Bank of Baroda Diamond Power Infrastructure Limited 217 117 334 
SBI Bhadresh TradingCorporation Limited 315 17 332 
Canara Bank Deccan Chronicle Holdings Limited 328 - 328 
Central Bank of India Surana Corporation Ltd 154 170 325 
Punjab National Bank Gupta Coal India Private Limited 319  319 
Allahabad Bank Rotomac Global Private Limited - 315 315 
SBI Agnite Education Limited 314  314 
United Bank of India Gitanjali Gems Limited 311  311 
Central Bank of India Surya Vinayak Industries Limited 155 155 310 
Syndicate Bank Forever Precious Jewellery And Diamonds P ltd 308  308 
UCO Bank Zoom Developers Pvt Ltd 308  308 
United Bank of India Zylog Systmes Limited - 308 308 
Punjab National Bank Kingfisher Airlines Limited 307  307 
SBI Calyx Chemicals AndPharmaceuticals Limited 301  301 
Allahabad Bank    Kemrock Industris And Exports Limited   300 - 300 
Indian Overseas Bank Parekh Aluminex Limited 298  298 
SBI Jbf Industries Ltd 89 208 297 
Bank of India Varron Aluminiumm 292 - 292 
SBI Aravali Infrapower Limited 291  291 
Punjab National Bank Vmc Systems Limited 291  291 
Bank of India Ruchi Soya Industries Limited - 289 289 
Bank of India Rajat Pharmachem, Limited 288 - 288 
SBI Loha Ispaat Limited 287  287 
Allahabad Bank     Msp Metallics Limited        56 228 285 
SBI Shreem Corporation Limited 283  283 
Bank of Baroda Siddhi Vinayak Logistic Limited 281 - 281 
Central Bank of India Bengal India Global Infrastructure Limited 139 139 278 
Bank of Baroda Psl Limited 275 - 275 
Bank of Maharashtra Winsome Diamonds And Jewellery Limited 275 - 275 



Andhra Bank Leo Meridian Infrastructure Projects & Hotels  137 137 274 
SBI Saber Papers Limited 273  273 
Bank of Baroda Parekh Aluminex Limited 93 179 272 
Indian Bank Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institute Of Science And 

Technology Trust   PRIST  
270  270 

United Bank of India The Laxmipathi Balaji Sugar   DistillieriesP Ltd - 267 267 
United Bank of India Transstroy (India) Limited 204 60 264 
SBI Indian TechnomacCompany Limited 263  263 
Allahabad Bank     Sury Vinayak Industries Limited        263 - 263 
United Bank of India Winsome Diamonds AndJewellery Limited - 262 262 
Oriental Bank of Com Dwara Das Seth International P Ltd 253  253 
SBI Parekh Aluminex Limited 251  251 
SBI Nathella Sampath Jewelry Private Limited 250  250 
United Bank of India Zoom Developers Pvt Ltd 250  250 
Punjab National Bank Apple Industries Limited 248  248 
Punjab National Bank Sterling Biotech Limited 246  246 
Andhra Bank Gitanjali Gems Limited - 244 244 
Oriental Bank of Com DSC Limited 241  241 
Bank of India Rotomac Exports Private Limited 240 - 240 
Oriental Bank of Com Makalu Trading Limited  238 238 
Bank of India Rtil Limited 235 0 235 
Canara Bank XI Energy Limited 234 - 234 
SBI Icsa (India) Limited 229 2 231 
Indian Overseas Bank Blossoms Oils And Fats Limited 225  225 
Central Bank of India Best Foods Limited 112 112 224 
Allahabad Bank Pathbreaking Projects Limited       222 - 222 
Central Bank of India Best & Crompton Engineering Projects Ltd 110 110 220 
United Bank of India P & S Jewellery Limited - 220 220 
SBI G S Oils Limited 219  219 
UCO Bank Jas Infrastructure AndPower Limited 219  219 
Bank of Baroda Athena Chhattisgarh Power Limited - 217 217 
United Bank of India Star Agro Marine Exports  P Limited - 217 217 
Bank of India Sterling Biotech Limited 121 94 215 
SBI Kanishk Gold PrivateLimited 214 0 214 
UCO Bank Sterling Biotech Limited 61 153 214 
Bank of Baroda Varun Industries Limited 213 - 213 
SBI Ideb Projects PrivateLimited 211 - 211 
Allahabad Bank Unity Infraprojects Limited       211 - 211 
Oriental Bank of Com Frost International Limited  209 209 
United Bank of India Rei Agro Limited - 209 209 
SBI Dhanlaxmi Solvex PrivateLimited 208  208 
Andhra Bank National Steel And Agro Industries Limited - 208 208 
SBI Rajmal Lakhichand Jewelers P Ltd 207  207 
Oriental Bank of Com Lilliput Kidswear Limited 206  206 
SBI P S Krishnamurthy Steels Pvt Ltd 204  204 
Canara Bank Pathbreaking Projects Limited 204 - 204 
SBI Euro Ceramics Limited 202  202 
Bank of India Jay Polychem (India) Limited  202 - 202 
Indian Bank Athena Demwe Power Limited 200  200 
Allahabad Bank    Corporate Power Limited - 200 200 
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Punjab National Bank Gitanjali Gems Limited  4644 4644 
United Bank of India Gitanjali Gems Limited 311  311 
Andhra Bank Gitanjali Gems Limited - 244 244 

 

 
Punjab National Bank Zoom Developers Pvt Ltd 403  403 
SBI Zoom Developers Pvt Ltd 375  375 
UCO Bank Zoom Developers Pvt Ltd 308  308 
United Bank of India Zoom Developers Pvt Ltd 250  250 

 

 

Central Bank of India Winsome Diamonds And Jewellery Limited 695 695 1390 
Canara Bank Winsome Diamonds And Jewellery Limited 620 15 636 
Bank of Maharashtra Winsome Diamonds And Jewellery Limited 275 - 275 
Punjab National Bank Winsome Diamonds AndJewellery Limited 892  892 
United Bank of India Winsome Diamonds AndJewellery Limited - 262 262 

 
 

Punjab National Bank Forever Precious Jewellery & Diamonds P Ltd 736  736 
Central Bank of India Forever Precious Jewellery & Diamonds P Ltd 249 249 497 
Syndicate Bank Forever Precious Jewellery And Diamonds P ltd 308  308 

 
 

Andhra Bank Vmc Systems Limited 485 - 485 

SBI Vmc Systems Limited 363 8 371 
Punjab National Bank Vmc Systems Limited 291  291 

 

 

Canara Bank Transstory (India) Limited 678 - 678 
Bank of Baroda Transstroy (India) Limited 539 - 539 
United Bank of India Transstroy (India) Limited 204 60 264 

 

 

Central Bank of India Surya Vinayak Industries Limited 155 155 310 
SBI Surya Vinayak Industries Ltd 357  357 
Allahabad Bank  Sury Vinayak Industries Limited   263 - 263 

 

 

Punjab National Bank Sterling Biotech Limited 246  246 
Bank of India Sterling Biotech Limited 121 94 215 
UCO Bank Sterling Biotech Limited 61 153 214 

 

 

Punjab National Bank Sterling Global OilResources Pvt Ltd 755  755 
Andhra Bank Sterling Oil Resources Limited  888 888 

 

Oriental Bank of Com Siddhi Vinayak Logistic Limited 354  354 
Bank of Baroda Siddhi Vinayak Logistic Limited 281 - 281 

 
 

SBI Ruchi Soya Industries Limited  1,618 1,618 
Bank of India Ruchi Soya Industries Limited - 289 289 



 

 
Bank of India Rotomac Exports Private Limited 240 - 240 
Bank of India Rotomac Global Private Limited - 823 823 
Indian Overseas Bank Rotomac Global Private Limited 751  751 
Bank of Baroda Rotomac Global Private Limited 457 - 457 
Allahabad Bank Rotomac Global Private Limited - 315 315 
United Bank of India Rotomac Global PrivateLimited - 411 411 

 
 

UCO Bank Rei Agro Limited 895 850 1,745 
SBI Rei Agro Limited 672  672 
Central Bank of India Rei Agro Limited 223 223 446 
Bank of Baroda Rei Agro Limited 318 114 432 
Indian Overseas Bank Rei Agro Limited 400  400 
United Bank of India Rei Agro Limited - 209 209 

 
Indian Overseas Bank Parekh Aluminex Limited 298  298 
Bank of Baroda Parekh Aluminex Limited 93 179 272 
SBI Parekh Aluminex Limited 251  251 

 

 
SBI Kingfisher Airlines Limited 586  586 
Bank of Baroda Kingfisher Airlines Limited 442 - 442 
Punjab National Bank Kingfisher Airlines Limited 307  307 

 

 
Bank of India Jay Polychem (India) Limited  202 - 202 
SBI Jay Polychem (India)Limited 475  475 

 
 

Punjab National Bank Jas Infrastructure And Power Limited 411  411 
UCO Bank Jas Infrastructure AndPower Limited 219  219 

 


